BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Complaint against KMC Telecom III DOCKET NO. 041144-TP LLC, KMC Telecom V, Inc., and KMC Data LLC for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to its interconnection agreement and Sprint's tariffs and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S., by Sprint-Florida, Incorporated.

ORDER NO. PSC-05-1234A-FOF-TP ISSUED: December 27, 2005

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On December 19, 2005, we issued Order No. PSC-05-1234-FOF-TP. This was a final order setting forth our findings from the hearing on the Complaint giving rise to the opening of this Docket. However, due to a scrivener's error, the Order incorrectly indicated in the Appearances on page 1 that Susan Masterton was representing Sprint Communications Company LP. Therefore, Order No. PSC-05-1234-FOF-TP is amended to reflect that Susan Masterton was representing Sprint-Florida, Incorporated.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-05-1234-FOF-TP is amended to reflect that Susan Masterton was representing Sprint-Florida, Incorporated. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-05-1234-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 27th day of December, 2005.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services

By:

Hong Wang, Supervisor Case Management Review Section

(SEAL)

LF

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 1187 DEC 27 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK